

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2012-0256

File ID: 2012-0256 Type: Agreement Status: Consent Agenda

Version: 1 Reference: 2012-0256 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 07/03/2012

Final Action:

Enactment Number:

File Name: Resolution in Support of continuing participation in

the Oakland County No Haz Consortium Program for

three (3) additional years through 2015

Title label: Request for Approval of a Resolution in Support of continuing participation in

the Oakland County No Haz Consortium Program for three (3) additional years

through 2015

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Ltr from Oakland County

062012.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver-	Acting Body:	Date: A	ction: Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	07/16/2012				

Text of Legislative File 2012-0256

Title

Request for Approval of a Resolution in Support of continuing participation in the Oakland County No Haz Consortium Program for three (3) additional years through 2015

Body

Whereas, Oakland County's Waste Resource Management Unit has facilitated the North Oakland Household Hazardous Waste Consortium (No Haz) since 2003;and

Whereas, over 25,000 residents have attended No Haz collections, resulting in more than 2.6 million pounds of household hazardous waste materials being recycyled or properly disposed of; and

Whereas, Oakland County and the No Haz member communities are committed to the protection of public health, the natural environment and preventing toxic materials from entering our waterways and landfill resources; and

Whereas, participating in the No Haz program contributes to the Phase II Storm Water Permit requirements of our community; and

Whereas, reduced revenue sharing and other economic stresses have affected our ability to provide our residents with a household hazardous waste program on our own; and

Whereas, our community recognizes a cost-savings by partnering with other communities to offer this valuable service to our residents; and

Whereas, intergovernmental cooperation of services is looked upon favorably by the State, and when applying for grants; and

Whereas, Oakland County's cost of facilitiating the program and all other costs associated with the program are reimbursed by the member communities; and

Whereas, without Oakland County's leadership, the future of the No Haz program would be questionable.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the City of Rochester Hills encourages the Oakland County Board of Commissioners to authorize the Economic Development & Community Affairs Department to continue facilitation of the No Haz program for an additional three years (2013, 2014 and 2015).